

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 OF 2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).149/2009

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for condonation of delay in depositing the two demand drafts)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
 M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.
 for

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sabasish, Adv.
 M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.
 for

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time for depositing the two demand drafts is extended by one
week.

I.A. is disposed of.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master