

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).149/2009

GOA HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application filed on 27-2-2009 is allowed as prayed for, thereby amount lying in the Registry as per Court's Order dated 16-1-2009 be remitted to the respondents as per such orders against proper identification and proper receipt as per Rules at the earliest.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar