

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).149/2009

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, withdrawal and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9591 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S.Sabarish, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 1 appears through counsel. It is submitted that counter affidavit is already filed for the first respondent.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2 by Registered A.D. post with acknowledgment due.

List the matter on 10.07.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar