

ITEM NO.7B

Court NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).149/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in FA No. 216/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for direction)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabrish, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both counsel on the application.

On 16.1.2009 we had directed interim stay of execution subject
to the petitioner depositing compensation at the rate of Rs.25 per sq.
mtr. with statutory benefits and interest within four weeks with a
liberty to the land owners to withdraw the same. We find from the

2

memo of the petitioner that the calculation of the amount deposited is
not in accordance with our order, in regard to the rate of interest and
the amount on which interest has to be calculated. This has also been
pointed out by the respondent in their application. Learned counsel for
the petitioner submits that the petitioner will look into the matter and
if necessary, re-calculate and deposit the difference within six weeks.
Hence, list the matter in the month of August, 2009.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master