

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
149/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FA No. 216/2003 of

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)                    Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Pratp Venugopal, Adv.  
   Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
   Mr. Dileep P., Adv.  
   Ms. Deepti, Adv.  
for                    M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                    Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
   Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
   Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.  
   Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.  
for                    M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has  
got a Demand Draft of Rs.32 lacs and odd and he is ready  
to deposit the same with the condition imposed while granting  
the stay. The Registry is directed to receive the Demand Draft.  
Call after three weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master