

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

IA 4/09 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).149/2009

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Deepti, Adv.
Mr Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.1.2009,
respondent No.1 is allowed to withdraw the amount.

IA No.4 stands disposed of.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar