

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).149/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in FA No. 216/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for withdrawal, withdrawal and prayer for interim  
relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3723 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9591 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 982 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep P. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.  
For M/s. K.S. John & Co. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath Adv.  
Ms. Pushpa Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Waseeh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Shriniwas R. Khalap, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.  
Mr. A. Raghunath  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in December  
2010.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl. Repr.)

(M.S. Negi)  
(Court Master)