

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).149/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in FA No. 216/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing on record addl.documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 9591 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 982 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3723 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep P, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

(In SLP(C) 149/2009)

(In SLP(C) 3723/2009) Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeesh shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

(In SLP(C)982/09) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.  
(For respt. In SLP(C) 149/09 & 3723/2009 & for petitioner in SLP(C)9591/2009)

(In SLP(C) No0.982/09) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.149/2009, 9591/2009 and 3723/2009

Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel made his submissions from 11.30 a.m. to 12.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel made his submission in rejoinder for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap, learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.3723/2009 argued for a while.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved in  
SLP(C) No.149/2009, 9591/2009 and 3723/2009

SLP(C)No.982/2009 is delinked and  
ordered to be listed on 9.12.2010.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master