

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8540/2011

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/direction and office report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For the parties

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

M/s Mitter &amp; Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned Senior counsel for the Applicant seeks leave  
to withdraw the Application so as to enable the applicant  
to initiate appropriate legal proceedings.Interlocutory Application No. 6 is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.12.18  
16:10:37 IST  
Reason:(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8540 OF 2011

GOA HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PAWASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to withdraw the Application so as to enable the applicant to initiate appropriate legal proceedings.

Interlocutory Application No. 6 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 21, 2014